GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3471
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16™" MARCH, 2018

FUNDSTO NGOS
3471. SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of grants sanctioned for various Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) to work as facilitators in yoga and naturopathy hospitals in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years along with the number of NGOs whose works are still pending, NGO-wise and district-wise; and

(b) the details of the NGOs not approved for the purpose along with the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@ & (b): No grants have been sanctioned to NGOs to work as facilitators in Yoga and Naturopathy hospitals in Uttar Pradesh by this Ministry. However, the Ministry under Central Council of Research in Yoga and Naturopathy is in the process of implementing Grant-in-aid scheme to establish/ run Y oga and Naturopathy clinic /hospitals of 10, 20, 30, 40, 50 and 100 beds capacity at al Indialevel including U.P.

